

**Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and
Negotiated Rulemaking**..... 3263

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE..... 3263

 Property Tax Administration Program..... 3263

 12D-10.004 Receipt of Taxpayer’s Petition to Be Acknowledged..... 3263

 12D-10.0044 Uniform Procedures for Hearings; Procedures for Information and Evidence
 Exchange Between the Petitioner and Property Appraiser, Consistent with Section
 194.032, F.S.; Organizational Meeting; Uniform Procedures to be Available to Petitioners 3263

 12D-13.060 Application for Obtaining Tax Deed by Holder of Tax Certificate; Fees..... 3264

 12D-13.061 Minimum Standards for Ownership and Encumbrance Reports Made
 in Connection with Tax Deed Applications; Fees 3265

 12D-13.064 Lands Available for Taxes 3265

 12D-16.001 Administration of Forms 3265

 12D-16.002 Index to Forms..... 3266

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 3266

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS..... 3266

 33-203.201 Inmate Trust Fund..... 3267

 33-204.002 Food Services – Definitions 3267

 33-204.003 Food Services – Standards of Operation 3268

 33-204.005 Cash Meals and Special Group Meals..... 3269

 33-602.224 Holding Cells..... 3269

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION..... 3269

 Medicaid 3269

 59G-8.700 Medicaid Provider Service Networks..... 3270

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES..... 3270

 Division of Facilities Management and Building Construction 3270

 60H-9.001 Definitions 3270

 60H-9.002 Intent 3270

 60H-9.003 Properties Acquired for Transportation Purposes Excluded..... 3270

 60H-9.004 Managing Agency/Owner Agency Evaluation of Space Availability 3270

 60H-9.005 Negotiation of DMS E911 Wireless Communications Lease/Sublease 3270

 60H-9.006 Filing on Standard Lease/Sublease..... 3270

 60H-9.007 Information and Forms 3270

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 3271

 Division of Florida Land Sales, Condominiums and Mobile Homes..... 3271

 61B-23.002 Operation of the Association 3271

 61B-78.001 Association Fee; Mailing Address..... 3271

 Construction Industry Licensing Board..... 3271

 61G4-12.006 List of Approved Forms; Incorporation..... 3271

 61G4-15.005 Requirements for Certification and Registration..... 3272

 61G4-16.009 Examination and Reexamination..... 3272

 Electrical Contractors’ Licensing Board 3272

 61G6-5.002 Application for Certification by Examination; Reexamination..... 3272

 61G6-5.008 Public Liability and Workers’ Compensation Insurance 3272

 61G6-6.001 Certification Examination Requirements 3273

 61G6-6.005 Reexamination..... 3273

 61G6-9.002 Criteria for Continuing Education for Reactivation of License 3273

 61G6-11.001 Citations..... 3273

 Board of Employee Leasing Companies 3274

 61G7-10.001 Quarterly Reporting Regarding Working Capital Requirements..... 3274

 61G7-10.0011 Annual Financial Statements 3274

61G7-10.0013 Notification of Initiation or Termination of Contractual Relationship.....	3274
61G7-10.002 Reporting of Change of Status Required; Effect on Licensees; Change of Licensee Name.....	3275
61G7-10.003 On-Site Investigations.....	3275
Board of Professional Geologists.....	3275
61G16-3.001 Schedule of Fees Adopted by the Board.....	3275
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	3276
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3276
Division of Environmental Health.....	3276
64E-17.001 Definitions.....	3276
64E-17.002 Design and Safety Requirements.....	3277
64E-17.003 Requirements for Stand-up Booths.....	3278
64E-17.004 Operation and Training.....	3278
64E-17.006 Licenses and Fees.....	3279
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	3280
67-54.002 Definitions.....	3280
67-54.003 Notice of Program and Invitation to Participate.....	3280
67-54.004 Program Documents.....	3280
67-54.005 Issuance of Certificate.....	3280
67-54.006 Loan Processing.....	3280
67-54.007 Eligible Borrowers.....	3280
67-54.008 Eligible Properties.....	3280
67-54.009 Reporting Requirements.....	3280
67-54.010 Fees.....	3280
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES.....	3281
Division of Workers' Compensation.....	3281
69L-6.027 Penalty Calculation Worksheet.....	3281
Office of Insurance Regulation.....	3281
69O-189.015 Workers' Compensation Insurer Reporting of Underwriting Changes.....	3281
Section II Proposed Rules.....	3282
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	3282
14-85.004 Logo Sign Program.....	3282
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	3285
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS.....	3285
20-115.001 Agency Travel Rule.....	3286
20-116.001 Purpose.....	3286
20-116.002 Payments.....	3286
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	3287
33-204.001 Food Services – General Policy.....	3287
33-204.004 Control of Food Service Equipment.....	3287
33-302.106 Intrastate Travel.....	3287
33-601.223 Designation of Institutions for Youthful Offenders.....	3288
33-601.314 Rules of Prohibited Conduct and Penalties for Infractions.....	3289
33-601.401 Interstate Corrections Compact.....	3290
33-601.602 Community Release Programs.....	3291
33-602.210 Use of Force.....	3292
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS.....	3293
Southwest Florida Water Management District.....	3293
40D-6.011 Policy and Purpose.....	3294
40D-6.021 Definitions.....	3294
40D-6.031 Implementation.....	3294

40D-6.041 Permits Required	3295
40D-6.051 Exemptions	3295
40D-6.091 Encroachment Lines	3296
40D-6.101 Content of Application	3296
40D-6.201 Permit Processing Fee	3296
40D-6.301 Conditions for Issuance of Permits.....	3296
40D-6.321 Duration of Permits	3296
40D-6.331 Modification of Permits.....	3297
40D-6.411 Completion Report.....	3297
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	3297
Medicaid	3297
59G-4.160 Outpatient Hospital Services	3297
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....	3297
Division of Purchasing	3297
60A-1.031 MyFloridaMarketPlace Transaction Fee	3298
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	3299
Electrical Contractors' Licensing Board	3299
61G6-12.0015 Requirements for Burglar Alarm System Agent Identification Card.....	3299
61G6-12.0016 Continuing Education Requirements for Burglar Alarm System Agents.....	3300
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3300
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3300
Board of Opticianry	3300
64B12-10.004 Licenses	3300
Board of Pharmacy	3300
64B16-26.1001 Application Fees	3301
64B16-26.1002 Initial License Fees	3301
64B16-26.1003 Active License Renewal Fees.....	3301
64B16-26.1004 Inactive License Renewal Fees.....	3301
64B16-26.1012 Approved Continuing Education Provider Renewal Fee.....	3302
64B16-26.1021 Delinquent License Reinstatement Fees	3302
64b16-26.1022 Permit Fees	3302
Board of Respiratory Care	3302
64B32-6.007 Continuing Education Requirements for Reactivation of License	3303
 Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	 3303
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	3303
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....	3303
Division of Purchasing	3303
60A-1.002 Purchase of Commodities and Contractual Services.....	3303
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....	3304
Division of Communications	3304
60C-1.001 General.....	3304
60C-1.002 Definitions	3304
60C-1.003 Communication Service Authorization (CSA).....	3304
60C-1.004 Agency Communication Service Authorization (CSA) Representative.....	3304
60C-1.005 Centralized Telecommunications Billings	3304
60C-1.006 Telecommunications Billing Information.....	3304
60C-1.007 Telecommunications Service Proposals.....	3304
60C-1.008 Florida State Telephone Directory.....	3304
60C-2.001 General.....	3304

60C-2.003 Standard	3304
60C-2.004 Technical Evaluation of Communications Proposals	3304
60C-2.005 Initiation or Revision of Standard Specification for Communications Equipment	3304
60C-2.006 Single Agency Procurement Requirements	3304
60C-2.007 Special or Unique Communications Requirements	3304
60C-2.008 Communications Purchase or Lease Authorization (CPLA) Form (COM 9008)	3304
60C-2.009 Delegation to the State University System	3304
60C-6.001 General	3305
60C-6.002 Definitions	3305
60C-6.004 Cost Qualification Criteria for the State Communications System	3305
60C-6.005 Agreements	3305
60C-6.006 Review and Eligibility of Users	3305
60C-6.007 Modifications, Additions, Reductions or Terminations to Existing SUNCOM or Telpak Service Initiated by a User	3305
60C-6.008 Additions or Modifications to Existing SUNCOM Service Initiated by the Division	3305
60C-6.009 Actions Initiated by the Division of Communications Resulting in Termination or Reduction of State Communications Services	3305
State Technology Office	3305
60DD-4.001 General	3305
60DD-4.002 Definition	3305
60DD-4.003 Communication Service Authorization; Administration; Approval	3305
60DD-4.004 Centralized Communications Billing	3305
60DD-4.005 Communications Service Proposals	3305
60DD-4.006 Florida State Government Listings	3305
60DD-5.001 General	3305
60DD-5.002 Approval Thresholds; Exemptions; Requests; Documentation	3305
60DD-5.003 Delegation to the Department of Education	3305
60DD-5.004 Specifications for State Purchasing and State Technology Office Contracts	3305
60DD-5.005 Special or Unique Agency Communications Requirements	3305
60DD-6.001 General	3306
60DD-6.002 Definitions	3306
60DD-6.003 Cost Qualification Criteria for State Long Distance Communication System	3306
60DD-6.004 SUNCOM Network Services Agreement	3306
60DD-6.005 Review of Eligibility of Users	3306
60DD-6.006 Modifications, Additions, Reductions or Terminations to Existing SUNCOM Service Initiated by an Eligible User	3306
60DD-6.007 Modifications, Additions, Reductions or Terminations to Existing SUNCOM Service Initiated by the State Technology Office	3306
60DD-6.008 Required Usage	3306
60DD-6.002 Definitions	3306
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3306
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	3307
Board of Dentistry	3307
64B5-2.017 Acceptable Variance of Examiners	3307
Board of Psychology	3307
64B19-18.007 Requirements for Forensic Psychological Evaluations of Minors for the Purpose of Addressing Custody, Residence or Visitation Disputes	3307

Section IV Emergency Rules	3307
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3307
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY	3307
53ER04-41 Personnel Performance Excellence Program.....	3308
53ER04-42 Instant Game Numbers 551, CASH WIN-FALL	3309
53ER04-43 Instant Game Number 552, RED HOT 7s.....	3311
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3312
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver	3312
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3312
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	3312
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3312
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3313
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3313
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3313
 Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings	3313
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	3313
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS	3314
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	3314
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	3314
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3315
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	3315
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	3318
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3319
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION	3319
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	3320
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....	3321
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3322
COMMISSION FOR THE TRANSPORTATION DISADVANTAGED	3325
REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES	3325
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS	3325
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	3326
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....	3327
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3328
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3329
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3330
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	3331
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	3332
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION	3333
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	3333
DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS.....	3334

CLERKS OF COURT OPERATIONS CORPORATION 3334
 FLORIDA AUTOMOBILE JOINT UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION 3334
 COUNCIL FOR EDUCATION POLICY, RESEARCH AND IMPROVEMENT 3334
 FLORIDA SELF-INSURERS GUARANTY ASSOCIATION 3334
 VISIT FLORIDA 3334

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements 3335
 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 3335
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 3335
 DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES 3335
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 3335
 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 3336

**Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding
 the Validity of Rules**..... 3336

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Non-rule Policy Challenges 3336

**Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the
 Joint Administrative Procedures Committee**..... 3336

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing..... 3337

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 3337
 REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS 3337
 EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITIES 3337
 DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES 3339
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 3339
 FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION 3340
 FIRST FLORIDA GOVERNMENTAL FINANCING COMMISSION 3340

Section XII Miscellaneous..... 3340

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 3340
 DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES 3341
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 3343
 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 3343
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 3343
 DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE 3343
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 3343
 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 3344

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week..... 3345